10

VIEWA —> |

1,2

LABEL (POS. 8), VN-038

N

M{ﬂ:][””éwﬁ <J— VIEWA

10 6
anonnoin
5 9
s 374
/ D IJIJ_UIJIJIJ
6 gl 1NN :|[g )| <— VIEWB
annonoin
< E IJIJ_UIJIJIJ
— - (1] ﬂ[ —
74 nnnoln
6,7
3,4
50030 500+ 30
L
NOTES

BOM
1- DUST CAPS ARE INCLUDED, BUT NOT SHOWN NO: [POPIS qry
1 MTP(F) 48F MM CONNECTOR KIT, AQUA 3
X 2 MT ferrule, 48F, MM, PPS, w boot 3
2- ”_<1.2dB PER CHANNEL 850nm 3 MTP(F) 24F MM CONNECTOR KIT, AQUA 2
’ 4 |MT ferrule, 24F, MM, PPS, w boot 2
X-C.D.E 5 HOUSING, SHUFFLE L1 1
i 3- ALWAYS CHECK CONNECTION WITH RED LIGHT 6_|Ribbon, bare, 50/125, OMS, 12F, Encapsulated 8
7 |Tubing, 3.8mm, AQUA 3
8 WRAP AROUND LABEL, VN-038 3
- o« 1_C_ 9 |LABEL 15x50mm, VN-010 1
SLEEVE (POS. 10), VN-102 4 PACKAGING SPECIFICATION: 1-5 1531 10 |PRINTABLE SHRINK SLEEVE, VN-102 2
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10 9 5 4 3 2 1
MTPA]| MTPC | MTPD | MTPE MTPB| MTPC | MTPD | MTPE
FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE FIBRE

1 1 1 19

2 2 2 20

3 3 3 21

4 4 4 22

5 5 5 23

6 6 6 24

7 7 7 25

8 8 8 26

9 9 9 27

10 10 10 28

11 11 11 29

12 12 12 30

13 1 13 31

14 2 14 32

15 3 15 33

16 4 16 34

17 5 17 35

18 6 18 36

19 13 19 37

20 14 20 38

21 15 21 39

22 16 22 40

23 17 23 41

24 18 24 42

25 7 25 19

26 8 26 20

27 9 27 21

28 10 28 22

29 11 29 23

30 12 30 24

31 13 31 43

32 14 32 44

33 15 33 45

34 16 34 46

35 17 35 47

36 18 36 48

37 1 37 13

38 2 38 14

39 3 39 15

40 4 40 16

41 5 41 17

42 6 42 18

43 7 43 19

44 8 44 20

45 9 45 21
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